
Chardon High School will administer end-of-course assessments beginning next few weeks to measure the academic
progress of students. State achievement tests tell us how well our students are growing in the knowledge and skills
outlined in Ohio’s Learning Standards. These tests help guide and strengthen future teaching so we can be sure that we
are preparing our students for long-term success in school, college, careers and life.

Which tests will be given for what grade level? (See the schedule online)

ELA … Grade 8 and ELA II

○ - April 19, 2023 … RED DAY and April 20, 2023 … BLACK DAY

Science … Grade 8 and Biology

○ - May 1, 2023 … RED DAY

Mathematics … Grade 8, Algebra I, and Geometry

○ - May 3, 2023 … RED DAY

Social Studies … American Government and American History

○ - May 5, 2023

Schedule for the Week of April 19-20, 2023

Monday, April 17: White Day Schedule
Tuesday, April 18: White Day Schedule
Wednesday, April 19: Red Day Schedule/ EOC Exam in 8th ELA and ELA II (Part I)
Thursday, April 20: Black Day Schedule/EOC Exam in 8th ELA and ELA II (Part II)
​Friday, April 21: White Day Schedule

https://drive.google.com/file/d/19-upbxefANBnQ9qy5MjH7A3H_l4OHkI3/view?usp=sharing


Schedule for the Week of May 1-5, 2023

Monday, May 1: RED Day Schedule/ EOC Exam in Science 8, Biology
Tuesday, May 2: Black Day Schedule
Wednesday, May 3: Red Day Schedule/ EOC Exam in Math 8, Algebra I, Geometry
Thursday, May 4: Black Day Schedule
​Friday, May 5: White Day Schedule/ Map Testing/ EOC Exam in American Government, American History

Video of Mr. Murray explaining testing this month.

https://youtu.be/h4IQczR2sfI

